

jsn

Digitally
signed by
JITENDRA
SHANKAR
NIJASURE
Date:
2024.06.22
11:14:08
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMM MISCELLANEOUS PETITION (L) NO.22053 OF 2022

Haresh Mehta

...Petitioner

Versus

Deputy Controller of Patents and Anr.

...Respondents

Alankar Kirpekar with Usha Chandrasekharan i/b. Suvarna Joshi for
the Petitioner.

Naveena Kumai, Sandeep Raman h/f. Advait M. Sethna for the
Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J.

DATE : 20TH JUNE, 2024

ORDER :

1. The learned Advocate appearing for the Respondent
Nos.1 and 2 has sought extension of time to file Affidavit in Reply to
the Commercial Miscellaneous Petition. Extension of time is granted.
The Respondent Nos.1 and 2 shall file Affidavit in Reply within a
period of one week from today.

2. The Petitioner shall file Affidavit in Rejoinder thereto

within a period of one week thereafter.

3. Place the Commercial Miscellaneous Petition on 9th July, 2024.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]