

Kavita S.J.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION (L) NO.22053 OF 2022

Haresh Mehta

...Petitioner

Versus

Deputy Controller of Patents & Anr.,

...Respondents

Ms. Suvarna Joshi for the Petitioner.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA, J.

DATED : 30TH JULY, 2024.

ORDER :

Matter mentioned. Not on board, taken on board.

1. By praecipe bearing today's date, the learned Advocate for the Petitioner has sought permission to file Affidavit-in-Rejoinder which has been served upon the Respondents.

2. The Petitioner shall file Affidavit-in-Rejoinder within a period of one week from today.

KAVITA
SUSHIL
JADHAV

Digitally signed
by KAVITA
SUSHIL JADHAV
Date: 2024.07.31
12:35:00 +0530

3. The Commercial Miscellaneous Petition shall be listed on
8th August, 2024.

5. The praecipe is accordingly disposed of.

[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]