

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION LODGING NO. 22053 OF 2022

Haresh MehtaPETITIONER

V/S

Deputy Controller Of Patents And AnrRESPONDENT

Adv. Suvarna Joshi for the Petitioner.

(Mentioned)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 3rd October, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 22/10/2024 (at 12.30 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)