



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORIGINAL ORDINARY APPELLATE JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 101 OF 2025

Haresh Mehta ... Petitioner.

Versus

Deputy Controller of Patents and Anr ... Defendants.

Mr. Alankar Kirpekar a/w. Mr. Ritik Gupta i/by Suvarna Joshi for Petitioner.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : June 11, 2025

P.C. :

1. As the Advocate on record for the Defendant has been elevated as Judge of this Court, learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that fresh notice will be given to the Defendants/Respondents i.e. Deputy Controller of Patents. At his request, stand over to **25th June, 2025**.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]