



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL MISC. PETITION NO. 101 OF 2025

Haresh Mehta

...Petitioner

Versus

Deputy Controller of Patents and Another

...Respondents

*Mr. Alankar Kirpekar (on VC), Mr. Ritik Gupta I/b Ms. Suvarna Joshi for
Petitioner.*

*Y. R. Mishra, Naveena Kumar and Aparnaa Rajeshwari S., Sachidanand T. Singh
for Respondent.*

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 16th July, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Stand over to **21st August, 2025.**
2. Let Affidavit-in-rejoinder be filed before the next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]