

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.101 OF 2025

MANDIRA MILIND
SALGAONKAR

Digitally signed by MANDIRA
MILIND SALGAONKAR
Date: 2025.08.22 13:46:11
+0530

Haresh Mehta

.. Petitioner

Versus

Deputy Controller of Patents & Anr.

.. Respondents

Mr.Alankar Kirpekar with Ms.Usha Chandrashekhar, Mr.Ritik Gupta and Mr.Ayush Tiwari i/b Ms.Suvarna Joshi for the Petitioner.

Mr.Y.R.Mishra with Naveeha Kumai, Naveena Kumai and Sachidanand T. Singh for the Respondents.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 21st AUGUST, 2025.

P.C.

1 At the request of the learned counsel for the Respondents, stand over to 26/08/2025, under caption, 'For Directions'.

2. List High on Board.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]