

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.101 OF 2025

Haresh Mehta

...Petitioner

Versus

Deputy Controller Of Patents & Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Rajas Panandikar a/w Ritik Gupta, Ms. Usha Chandrasekhar, Ms. Rajamathangi i/b Suvarna Joshi, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Y. S. Mishra, Naveena Kumai, Aparna Rajeshwari, Sachidanand Singh, for the Respondents.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 16th SEPTEMBER, 2025.

P.C.

1. Matter was placed today for hearing at 1:00 p.m. However, when the matter was called the Court was informed that Mr. Kirpekar was on his legs before another Court.

2. Stand over to **23rd September 2025.**

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]