

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.101 OF 2025

Haresh Mehta

...Petitioner

Versus

Deputy Controller Of Patents And Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Alankar Kirpekar a/w Ritik Gupta, Usha Chandrsekhar & Rajamathangi B, and Asmita Shinde i/b Suvarna Joshi, for Petitioner.

Mr. Y. R. Mishra a/w Ms. Naveena Kumari, for Respondent.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 23rd SEPTEMBER, 2025.

P.C.

1. Stand over to **30th September 2025**, to enable Mr. Kirpekar to submit a note on the submissions he proposes to advance.
2. Let this note also be circulated to learned counsel for the Respondents, who may, in turn, respond to the same.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]