

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 101 OF 2025

Haresh Mehta

...Petitioner

Versus

Deputy Controller Of Patents And Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Alankar Kirpekar a/w Ritika Gupta, Usha Chandrashekhar, Rajamathangi, Aayush Tiwari i/b Suvarna Joshi for Petitioner.

Mr. Y. R. Mishra a/w Naveena Kumai, Upendra Lokegoankar, Sachidanand T. Singh & Aparnaa Rajeshwari for Respondent.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 10th OCTOBER, 2025.

P.C.

1 Mr Mishra has today sought time to consider the written submissions that has been filed and also filed his counter written submissions dealing with the submissions of Mr. Kirpekar to facilitate the hearing of the matter. Mr. Mishra assures the court that the copy of written submissions will be served in advance to Mr. Kirpekar.

2. Stand over to 14th November 2025.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]