

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 101 OF 2025

Haresh MehtaPETITIONER

V/S

Deputy Controller Of Patents And AnrRESPONDENT

Adv. Alankar Kirpekar a/w Usha Chandrasekar, Ritik Gupta,
Ayush Tiwari, Aarti G. and Raja Mathangi i/by Suvarna Joshi
for Petitioner.

Adv. Y. R. Mishra a/w Naveena K., Sachidanand T. Singh for
Respondent Union of India.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 21st November, 2025

P.C. :

Stand over to 12/12/2025. Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue
till the next date.

(ASSOCIATE)