

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 101 OF 2025

Haresh Mehta

...Petitioner

Versus

Deputy Controller Of Patents And Anr

...Respondents

Ms. Suwarna Joshi for Petitioner.

Adv. Y.R. Mishra a/w Naveena K. Sachidanand T. Singh for Respondent-UOZ.

CORAM	:	ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE	:	3 rd FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. It is informed that the written submissions of the Respondent have not been filed. Hence, stand over to 12th February, 2026. No further time shall be granted.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]