

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 101 OF 2025

Haresh Mehta

...Petitioner

Versus

Deputy Controller Of Patents And Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Alankar Kirpekar a/w Ms. Usha Chandrasekhar and Mr. Ritik Gupta i/b
Suvarna Joshi, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Y. R. Mishra a/w Ms. Naveena Kumai, Mr. Upendra Lokegoankar and Mr.
Sachidanand T. Singh, for the Respondent - Union of India.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 10th MARCH, 2026

P.C.

1. Learned counsel seek time to take instructions.
2. Stand over to **24th March 2026**.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]